



Freedom of Information Request FOI0366

Request:

Community Right To Challenge, Localism Act 2011:

1. How many expressions of interest have you received since the Localism Act came into force?
2. How many expressions of interest have you accepted since the Localism Act came into force?
3. How many of the accepted expressions of interest resulted in the original person or persons (who made the expression) being awarded the contract since the Localism Act came into force?
4. What type of services have been involved in the accepted expressions of interest?

How many expressions of interest have been modified by your local authority to enable acceptance?

Submitted on 16/10/18.

Response:

Community Right To Challenge, Localism Act 2011:

1. How many expressions of interest have you received since the Localism Act came into force? **0**
2. How many expressions of interest have you accepted since the Localism Act came into force? **0**
3. How many of the accepted expressions of interest resulted in the original person or persons (who made the expression) being awarded the contract since the Localism Act came into force? **See above**
4. What type of services have been involved in the accepted expressions of interest? **See above**

How many expressions of interest have been modified by your local authority to enable acceptance? **See above**